
Church of England in Central Windsor 

CHOIR DIARY – to Remembrance Sunday 2024 
 
 

Sunday 29th September 9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    AS 
 
Friday 4th October  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 6th October  9.25am Practice for 10am Harvest Thanksgiving Eucharist HT 
    4pm Practice for 5.30pm Harvest Choral Evensong  AS 
 
Friday 11th October  7.30pm Box & Fir Windsor Fringe Concert   AS 
Sunday 13th October  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist + Baptism  SSSA 
 
Friday 18th October  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 20th October  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    AS 
    3pm In Loving Memory service    SSSA 
 
Friday 25th October  NO PRACTICE 
Sunday 27th October  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist with Nat  WPC 
 
Friday 1st November  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 3rd November  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    AS 
    5.15pm for 6.30pm Fauré Requiem + St Peter’s Burnham SSSA 
 
Friday 8th November  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 10th November 10am Practice for 10.50am Civic Remembrance Service WPC 
 
 
 
 
 


